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MHS ORCHESTRA: IMPORTANT DATES FOR 2023-2024
Boldface Type indicates a required event: please enter these in your family calendar

CO = Cardinal Orchestra Block 1 Sf = Sinfonia Block 2 SO = Symphony Orchestra Block 6

WHICH GROUP(S) DATE EVENT TIME PLACE
CO + Sf + SO Thursday, October 19 Fall Orchestra Concert 7:30pm PAC

SO Thursday, October 26 WMEA State Music Conference 8:30am Monona Terrace

CO + Sf + SO Saturday, December 9 Fruit Sale Delivery Day 6:30am MHS Music Dept

SO Fri, December 15 Winter Tea Much of Day Sunset Ridge

SO Tuesday, December 19 Nutcracker 2 Ways 7:30pm PAC

CO + Sf + SO Tuesday, January 9 Concerto-Aria Auditions 6:00pm PAC

CO + Sf + SO Saturday, February 10 Solo & Ensemble Festival All Day MHS

Studio Orchestra* Feb.23-24-25 Midwest Jazz Fest in MN/StP TBA

CO + Sf + SO Thursday, February 29 Mike Dewey Concerto Showcase [FULL] 7:30pm PAC

CO + Sf + SO Friday, March 15 Sweet Sounds Fundraiser Event 5-7pm North Commons

CO + Sf + SO March 18-22 MHS Fine Arts Week [FULL] In class PAC

CO + Sf + SO Saturday, April 27 State Solo & Ensemble Festival All Day UW-Platteville

CO & Sf Thursday, May 9 Concert w/ 8th Grade Orchestras 7:00pm PAC

Philomusica Tuesday, May 14 Concert w/ 4th Grade Strings 5, 6, 7pm PAC

CO + Sf + SO Friday, May 24 Orchestra Soiree VIII 4-8pm MHS

CO + Sf + SO Wednesday, May 29 Almost Summer Orchestra Concert [FULL] 7:30pm PAC

*Studio Orchestra will be open to students in all 3 orchestra–more info coming!


